The solar panels were originally subject to a 'Green Deal' lease agreement however we were
advised this has recently concluded and the panels are now owned outright. This should be
confirmed.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

The estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes is £250,000 (Two Hundred and Fifty
Thousand pounds sterling). This figure is the estimate of the cost of rebuilding the premises and
bears no direct relationship to current market value.

Valuation (£) and market comments

In its present condition the opinion of valuation for the Outright Ownership interest with vacant